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Data supplement

Table DS1 Samples included in the meta-analysis

Sample

Ahmad et al (2000)**
Bal et al (2004)*
Bayarri Fernandez et al
(2011)%

Bosquet Enlow et al
(2010)"

Bui et al (2010)*34°
Catani et al (2009)*°
Chemtob & Carlson
(2004)*"

Daud et al (2005)°%°3
Daviss et al (2000)**
Delahanty et al (2005)°°°8
Erickson et al (2008)*?

Iselin et al (2010)%"
Ji et al (2010)°?
Jones-Alexander et al
(2005)%3

Kenardy et al (2006)**
(partly®>68)

Kenardy et al (2006)**
(partly)

Kolko (1998)¢77°
Landolt et al (1998)”"

Landolt et al (2009)”?
Lemos-Miller & Kearney
(2006)*”

Linning & Kearney (2004)”
MacMillan et al (2009)”*”°
Mather et al (2003)7°

Max et al (2011)"7
Meiser-Stedman et al
(2005)78782

Meiser-Stedman et al
(2008a)”
Meiser-Stedman et al
(2008b)”

Melhem et al (2007)2%8°

Nixon et al (2010)%
Ostrowski et al (2007)87-88
Ostrowski et al (2011)”
Pervanidou et al
(2007)90792

Pfeffer et al (2007)%2
Pine et al (2005)7*7
Rees et al (2004)”
Rosner et al (2012)%
Samuelson et al (2010)7°
Schofer et al (2006)7°
Stallard et al (1998)'%0101
Suliman et al (2005)*
vanderbilt et al (2008)'%?

Wechsler-zimring
& Kearney (2011)%°

winston et al (2003)'93-10¢

W, worker.

exposure.

Country

Sweden
Belgium

Spain

USA
France
Afghanistan

USA
Sweden
USA
USA
USA

Australia
China

USA

Australia
Australia

USA
Switzerland

Switzerland

USA
USA
USA
Australia
USA

UK

UK

UK
USA

Australia
USA
USA

Greece
USA
USA

UK
Germany
USA
Germany
UK
South Africa
USA

USA

USA

na

66
100

144

100
103
27

24
45
48
76
29

184
358

21

139
89

90
23

43

90
55
65
43
141

64

60

48
182

86
50
99

57
45
116
19
32
62
69
116

17

84

204

Age, years
Range (mean)

6-18 (12.5)
11-18 (14.3)

4-17 (8.4)

6-14 (10.8)
5-17 (9.4)

8-17 (13.1)

7-16 (10.4)

11-17 (13.8)
8-17 (12.7)
12-16 (14.2)
6-15(9.7)
5-14 (10.1)

10-16 (14.0)

2-6 (4.6)

7-10 (9.3)
7-17 (12.4)

7-17 (12.2)
8-18 (13.3)
8-18 (12.2)

7-18 (10.9)
4-3 (8.9)
6-14(10.2)
5-18 (10.6)
10-18 (14.2)
7-16 (11.7)
8-18 (13.6)
5-18 (14.0)
16-18 (16.5)
7-17 (11.6)

11-17 (14.5)

8-17 (11.0)

Male
%

NR
13

61

74
53
74

NR
64
65
68
62

69
56

52

65
63

39
48

65

60
42

47
71

59

52

53
54

61
54
61

68
51
47
66
56
56
58
57
32
77

44

74

Exposure

War/refugee experience
Sexual abuse

Domestic violence

Injury (accidental and non-accidental)
Road traffic accident
Cumulative exposure in Kabul

Domestic violence
War/refugee experience
Injury (accidental)

Injury (predominantly accidental)
Life-threatening illness

Traumatic brain injury (accidental)
Animal injury (primarily dog bites)

Motor vehicle accident

Injury (accidental)
Injury (accidental)

Physical/sexual abuse
Life-threatening iliness or accidental
injury
Burn injury

Maltreatment
Physical/sexual maltreatment
Maltreatment
Road traffic accident
Traumatic brain injury (accidental)

Injury due to assault or motor vehicle
accident

Motor vehicle accident

Motor vehicle accident
Sudden loss of a parent

Injury (accidental and non-accidental)
Injury (accidental)
Injury (accidental and non-accidental)

Motor vehicle accident
Loss of a parent in 9/11
Maltreatment
Life-threatening illness/injury
Various (foster care children)
Domestic violence
Road traffic accident
Road traffic accident
Various
Serious asthma attacks and lifetime
events (inner city)

Serious neglect, sexual/physical
maltreatment
Injury (accidental)

Exclusion Time since
criteria® exposure®
A NR
Al >4 weeks
NR <1 year
B, C, G 3 months
A D, 5 weeks
NR Mean 29 months
NR >6 months
NR >2 years
A CE 1-8 months
D, F, I 6-10 weeks
| >1 year post-
treatment
A B, F, I 3 months
A B, E 3 months
NR 1-55 months
(mean 14)
A B, G, I 6 months
A B G I 1 month
Al NR
A 6-8 weeks
A 1-7 years
NR Mean 20 months
NR <2 vyears
A D E | NR
A B, G 6 weeks
A D 6 months
A B, I 6 months
A B, G 6 months
A B, G 6 months
I <1 year
(mean 8 months)
G, | 3 months
| 6 weeks
A E 6 weeks
A B, D, EG,I 1 month
NR Mean 19 months
NR 1-7 months
A B, I 6-12 months
A Mean 82 months
A D, E G, NR
| 3 months
NR 6 weeks
NR Mean 40 months
AB NR
A, | NR
A B, C 3-12 months

Informantd

C
C
C P

[@Ne]

OO0O0OO0

[@Ne]

(@]

TO OO

C

C

C P
C, P W

C P

o~

C P

C
C
C
C

C

C

ADIS-C, Anxiety and Depression Interview Schedule for DSM-IV — Child version; C, child; CAPS-CA, Clinician Administered PTSD Scale for Children and Adolescents; CPTSDI, Children’s PTSD Inventory; DICA-R,
Diagnostic Interview for Children and Adolescents — Revised; K-SADS, Schedule for Affective Disorders and Schizophrenia for School-Age Children — Present and Lifetime version; NR, not reported; P, parent;

a. Sample exposed to a traumatic event according to the DSM-IV A1 criterion. When studies had several follow-up assessments we show the first measurement that assessed PTSD at least 1 month after

b. Code for exclusion criteria: A, cognitive impairment (e.g. ‘intellectual impairment’, ‘mental retardation’, developmental disorder); B, insufficient language skills to participate in the assessment; C, living too

far away from the hospital; D, prior mental disorder (in some cases specific disorders only); E, current mental disorder/current medication for a mental disorder; F, prior trauma exposure (in some cases child
abuse only); G, head injury/traumatic brain injury (e.g. Glasgow Coma Scale below a specified level); H, current medication (specified); I, other.
¢. For chronic trauma, this is time since the end of the exposure.

Instrument

DICA-R
CAPS-CA
DICA-R

DICA-R
CAPS-CA
CAPS-CA

CAPS-CA
DICA-R
CAPS-CA
CAPS-CA
CAPS-CA

CAPS-CA
CAPS-CA

CPTSDI &
DICA-R

ADIS-C
ADIS-C

CAPS-CA
ADIS-C

CAPS-CA

CPTSDI
CPTSDI
K-SADS
ADIS-C
K-SADS

ADIS-C

ADIS-C

ADIS-C
K-SADS

CAPS-CA
CAPS-CA
CAPS-CA

K-SADS
K-SADS
K-SADS
CAPS-CA
CAPS-CA
CAPS-CA
ADIS-C
CAPS-CA
K-SADS
DICA-R

CPTSDI

CAPS-CA
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